
UDONTHANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK KITTIPUN SAENSUK (KITTIPUN) 
[ 3  ] DF THANATIP PAENGWONG (PAENGWONG) 
[ 6  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (RATCHANON) 
[ 7  ] MF PANSIRI SUKUNEE (PANSIRI.S) 
[ 17 ] DF NETIPONG SANMAHUNG (NETIPONG) 
[ 23 ] FW APICHAI MUNOTSA (MUNOTSA)  69 
[ 24 ] MF WEERAWAT JIRAPUKSIRI (WEERAWAT)  51 
[ 30 ] DF PRATYA OONSRITHA (PRATYA)  42' 
[ 31 ] FW ADILSON REIS DA ANUNCIACAO (A BAHIA)  81 
[ 40 ] MF WARUT SUBSO (WARUT)  49' 
[ 77 ] FW BRUNO CESAR CORREA (BRUNO CORREA)  20' (P) 
Substitutes
[ 8  ] MF ROBIN KJELL HOLM (ROBIN) 
[ 10 ] FW SHO SHIMOJI (SHO)  81 
[ 11 ] FW JETSADA BATCHARI (JETSADA)  69 
[ 19 ] MF SETTAWUT WANTHONG (Wanthong) 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT D-PHROM (PRAKIT)  90+4'  51 
[ 32 ] FW DANUSON WIJITPUNYA (DANUSON) 
[ 35 ] GK SORNNARAI JUMRURAI (SORNNARAI) 
[ 36 ] MF PONGTEP MURARE (PONGTEP) 
[ 96 ] DF BOONTAWEE THEPPAWONG (THEPPAWONG) 

Head Coach : PANIPOL KERDYAM ( THA ) 
Team Manager : - 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UBON UNITED 
[ 3  ] DF Rogerio Campos Nicolau (ROGERIO CHÁ)  19' 
[ 5  ] DF NIRUNRIT JAROENSUK (NIRUNRIT)  76 
[ 9  ] FW NANTHAWAT SUANKAEO (NANTHAWAT)  71' 
[ 10 ] FW Marlon Da Silva De Moura (MARLON)  69' 
[ 11 ] FW APHICHOT WEKARUN (APICHOT)  58'  62 
[ 16 ] DF RAKPONG CHUMUEANG (RAKPONG) 
[ 19 ] DF MAKAWUN KOEDANAN (MAKAWUN) 
[ 25 ] MF DIEGO DA COSTA LIMA (DIEGO LIMA) 
[ 30 ] GK PRAPAT YOSKRAI (Y.PRAPAT) 
[ 57 ] MF NIHAFIL HAYI-ARSAN (NIHAFIL)  38 
[ 95 ] MF Kongphop Luadsong (KONGPHOP)  62' 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF Thaweesub Srilaow (Thaweesub Srilaow)  76 
[ 8  ] MF THAMMACHAT NAKAPHAN (THAMMACHAT)  38 
[ 12 ] MF THAWEEKUN THONG-ON (THONG-ON) 
[ 14 ] FW ANATASAK RACHMASRI (ANANTASAK) 
[ 23 ] GK SARUT NASRI (SARUT) 
[ 27 ] DF JAKKAPONG SUEBSAMUTR (JAKKAPONG) 
[ 41 ] DF RATTHAKRON THONGKAE (THONG-KAE)  62 

Head Coach : Eduardo Almeida ( PRT ) 
Team Manager : - 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. - 

UDONTHANI FC 2 - 1 UBON UNITED 

22 February 2019 19:00  Sports Authority of Thailand
Udonthani Stadium 

Audiences: 3,069 
Referee: PATHOMPHONG AIAOCHAROEN Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SUKAWIT YUSABAI YUSABAI 
Assistant Referee 1: Watthana Chonchanakul (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Ekachai Tanaddernkao 
Assistant Referee 2: SURIYA LEE-INTR Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: JIRAWIT PHONKAEW Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
19'  ROGERIO CAMPOS NICOLAU [3] (ROGERIO CHÁ) 

BRUNO CESAR CORREA [77] (BRUNO CORREA)  20' 
38'  THAMMACHAT NAKAPHAN [8] (THAMMACHAT) 
38'  NIHAFIL HAYI-ARSAN [57] (NIHAFIL) 

PRATYA OONSRITHA [30] (PRATYA)  42' 
WARUT SUBSO [40] (WARUT)  49' 

PRAKIT D-PHROM [21] (PRAKIT)  51' 
WEERAWAT JIRAPUKSIRI [24] (WEERAWAT)  51' 

58'  APHICHOT WEKARUN [11] (APICHOT) 
62'  RATTHAKRON THONGKAE [41] (THONG-KAE) 
62'  APHICHOT WEKARUN [11] (APICHOT) 
62'  KONGPHOP LUADSONG [95] (KONGPHOP) 

JETSADA BATCHARI [11] (JETSADA)  69' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



APICHAI MUNOTSA [23] (MUNOTSA)  69' 
69'  MARLON DA SILVA DE MOURA [10] (MARLON) 
71'  NANTHAWAT SUANKAEO [9] (NANTHAWAT) 
76'  THAWEESUB SRILAOW [2] (THAWEESUB SRILAOW) 
76'  NIRUNRIT JAROENSUK [5] (NIRUNRIT) 

SHO SHIMOJI [10] (SHO)  81' 
ADILSON REIS DA ANUNCIACAO [31] (A BAHIA)  81' 

PRAKIT D-PHROM [21] (PRAKIT)  90+4' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


